Other non-current assets   420   30  (2 )  450

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Short-term deferred revenue and financed unearned services revenue  $ 1,804  $ (92)  (3 ) $ 1,712
Other long-term liabilities   961   31  (4 )  992
Long-term deferred revenue and financed unearned services revenue   1,673   (22)  (3 )  1,651
Accumulated deficit   (218)   209  (5 )  (9)

(1) Netting of accounts receivable and deferred revenue balances for certain customer arrangements has been updated to reflect the impact of adoption
(2) Reflects capitalization of commissions and reduction of long-term deferred tax assets
(3) Reflects cumulative change in revenue and the impact of adoption to the netting of accounts receivable and deferred revenue balances for certain customer arrangements
(4) Reflects increase in long-term deferred tax liabilities
(5) Reflects cumulative impact to net income (loss)

11

   The following table presents the impacts of adoption of ASC 606 to our statement of operations for the first quarter of fiscal 2018:

  Three Months Ended
  July 28, 2017

As Previously

Reported
Impact of ASC 606

Adoption As Adjusted

Revenues:

Product  $ 723  $ 4  $ 727
Software maintenance   234   (11)   223
Hardware maintenance and other services   368   3   371

Net revenues   1,325   (4)   1,321

Cost of revenues:
Cost of product   371   5   376
Cost of software maintenance   7   —   7
Cost of hardware maintenance and other services   113   1   114

Total cost of revenues   491   6   497
Gross profit   834   (10)   824

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing   425   (2)   423
Research and development   193   —   193
General and administrative   68   —   68

Total operating expenses   686   (2)   684

Income from operations   148   (8)   140

Other income, net   5   —   5

Income before income taxes   153   (8)   145

Provision for income taxes   17   (3)   14

Net income  $ 136  $ (5)  $ 131

Net income per share:

Basic  $ 0.50  $ (0.01)  $ 0.49

Diluted  $ 0.49  $ (0.02)  $ 0.47

Shares used in net income per share calculations:
Basic   270   270   270

Diluted   278   278   278

   The adoption of ASC 606 had no impact to cash provided by or used in operating, investing or financing activities as presented on our condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows.

   The core principle of ASC 606 is to recognize revenue to depict the transfer of promised goods or services to customers in an amount that reflects the